IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re Patent of: Paul D. Arling and
Patrick H. Hayes

Patent No.: 8,243,207
Filed: September 29, 2009
Issued: August 14, 2012

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
ACTIVITY BASED
CONFIGURATION OF AN
ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM

Universal Remote Control, Inc.
V.

Universal Electronics, Inc.

Case No. IPR2014-01146
Trial Paralegal: Amy Kattula

PETITIONER UNIVERSAL REMOTE CONTROL, INC.’S
UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board

United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Certificate of Filing: | hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the

USPTO on this 31st day of August, 2015.

{01800980.1}

DOCKET

By: /Jeannie Ngai/

Jeannie Ngai

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.


https://www.docketalarm.com/

IPR2014-01146

1001.
1002.
1003.

1004.

1005.
1006.
1007.

1008-1045

1046.
1047.

1048-1053
1054.

1055.

{01800980.1}

DOCKET

_ ARM

U.S. Patent 8,243,207

EXHIBIT LIST

U.S. Patent No. 8,243,207 (filed September 29, 2009) (issued
August 14, 2012) to Paul D. Arling and Patrick H. Hayes.

Prosecution history of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.
12/569,161, which matured into the '207 patent.

Declaration of Jim Geier, In Support of the Petition for Inter
Partes Review of U.S. patent No. 8,243,207.

First Amended Complaint for patent Infringement in Universal
Electronics Inc. v. Universal Remote Control, Inc., Civil Action
No. SACV 13-00984, dated July 22, 2013.

U.S. Patent Publication No. 2003/0120831 (filed December 20,
2001) (published June 26, 2003) to Thomas Dubil et al.

"IntelliControl Reference Manual” Version. 8.1, April 2002 by
Niles Audio Corporation.

U.S. Patent No. 4,527,204 (filed February 14, 1983) (issued July 2,
1985) to Daisuke Kozakai.

INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED

Amended Notice of Deposition Of Alex Cook in Case No.
IPR2014-1146 (Paper 19).

Decision Institution of Inter Partes Review in Case No IPR2014-
1146 (Paper 9)( January 9, 2015).

INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
Transcript of June 17, 2015 Deposition of Alex Cook.

Reply Declaration of James T. Geier.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

IPR2014-01146 U.S. Patent 8,243,207

1056. Waddington North Am., Inc. v. Sabert Corp., No. 09-4883, 2011
U.S. Dist. LEXIS 86632.

1057. Petitioner URC’s Trial Presentation.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 31, 2015 /Douglas A. Miro/
Reg. No. 31,643
OSTROLENK FABER LLP
1180 Avenue of the Americas
7th Floor
New York, NY 10036
(212) 382-0700
Counsel for Petitioner

{01800980.1} 2

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

IPR2014-01146 U.S. Patent 8,243,207

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On the below date, | served the foregoing document on the following
counsel of record via email (with counsel’s agreement):

Eric J. Maiers (maierse@gtlaw.com)

James J. Lukas (lukasj@gtlaw.com)

Matthew J. Levinstein (levinsteinm@gtlaw.com)
Rob R. Harmer (harmer@gtlaw.com)
GREENBURG TRAURIG, P.C.

77 West Wacker Drive

Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60101

DATED: August 31, 2015 /Jeannie Ngai/
Ostrolenk Faber LLP
1180 Ave. of the Americas
7" Floor
New York, NY 10036

{01800980.1} 3

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

