IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re Patent of: Paul D. Arling and

Patrick H. Hayes

Patent No.: 8,243,207

Filed: September 29, 2009

Issued: August 14, 2012

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

ACTIVITY BASED

CONFIGURATION OF AN ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM

Universal Remote Control, Inc.

v.

Universal Electronics, Inc.

Case No. IPR2014-01146

Trial Paralegal: Amy Kattula

PETITIONER UNIVERSAL REMOTE CONTROL, INC.'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Certificate of Filing: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the USPTO on this 31st day of August, 2015.

By: /<u>Jeannie Ngai/</u> Jeannie Ngai

{01800980.1}



EXHIBIT LIST

1001.	U.S. Patent No. 8,243,207 (filed September 29, 2009) (issued August 14, 2012) to Paul D. Arling and Patrick H. Hayes.
1002.	Prosecution history of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/569,161, which matured into the '207 patent.
1003.	Declaration of Jim Geier, In Support of the Petition for <i>Inter Partes</i> Review of U.S. patent No. 8,243,207.
1004.	First Amended Complaint for patent Infringement in <i>Universal Electronics Inc. v. Universal Remote Control, Inc.</i> , Civil Action No. SACV 13-00984, dated July 22, 2013.
1005.	U.S. Patent Publication No. 2003/0120831 (filed December 20, 2001) (published June 26, 2003) to Thomas Dubil et al.
1006.	"IntelliControl Reference Manual" Version. 8.1, April 2002 by Niles Audio Corporation.
1007.	U.S. Patent No. 4,527,204 (filed February 14, 1983) (issued July 2, 1985) to Daisuke Kozakai.
1008-1045	INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
1046.	Amended Notice of Deposition Of Alex Cook in Case No. IPR2014-1146 (Paper 19).
1047.	Decision Institution of <i>Inter Partes</i> Review in Case No IPR2014-1146 (Paper 9)(January 9, 2015).
1048-1053	INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
1054.	Transcript of June 17, 2015 Deposition of Alex Cook.
1055.	Reply Declaration of James T. Geier.
{01800980.1}	1



1056. Waddington North Am., Inc. v. Sabert Corp., No. 09-4883, 2011

U.S. Dist. LEXIS 86632.

1057. Petitioner URC's Trial Presentation.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 31, 2015 / Douglas A. Miro/ Reg. No. 31,643

OSTROLENK FABER LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas

7th Floor

New York, NY 10036

(212) 382-0700

Counsel for Petitioner

{01800980.1}

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On the below date, I served the foregoing document on the following counsel of record via email (with counsel's agreement):

Eric J. Maiers (maierse@gtlaw.com)
James J. Lukas (lukasj@gtlaw.com)
Matthew J. Levinstein (levinsteinm@gtlaw.com)
Rob R. Harmer (harmer@gtlaw.com)
GREENBURG TRAURIG, P.C.
77 West Wacker Drive
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60101

DATED: August 31, 2015

/Jeannie Ngai/ Ostrolenk Faber LLP 1180 Ave. of the Americas 7th Floor New York, NY 10036

 $\{01800980.1\}$

